
VAISHAL PATLIPUTRA DUGDH UTPADAK SAHKARI SANGH LTD

PATNA DAIRY PROJECT
Feeder Balancing Dairy Complex, Phulwarisharif, Patna - 801505

P h o n e * 06L2-2252553 , 2252542 , 2251.622 , F ax-225O325
Email :- vpmu.pur@gmail.com

PDP:PUR: 7\ 1 l_ Dated: 29.02.2024

TENDER NOTICE

Sealed Tender is invited form experienced party for Civil construction work for

Reconstruction of Floor in Paneer section area by filling it with SAND, Brick Flat

soling, PCC & RCC above it as well as reconstruction of Rooms in Paneer packing

area consisting of blast Room and Paneer packing room at Patna Dairy Project, Patna.

. The details scope of work as per BOQ and diagrams attached herewith.

lnterested parties may be submit their quotation latest by 15.03.2024 by 5.00 pm in sealed

envelope addressed to Managing Director, VPDUSS Ltd., Patna super scribing on the top of

, the envelop Tiles "Civil construction work Reconstruction of Floor in Paneer section

area at Patna Dairy Project."

Bidder must be registered for civil work in Bihar Govt or COMFED, Patna.

Enclosure: As above

Note: '1) The rate should be all inclusive FOR FBD
2)Allthe legal document i.e Photo ID Proof

Service Tax papers, etc (Xerox is to be enclosed)

CC: Notrice Board, FBD, CFF, HCC
Patnadairy.org



BILLOT'QUANTITY

I D E F G H I I

PROPOSAL T'OR THE RECONSTRUSTION CT"f'LOOR IN fANEEB SSCTION A&trA AYflIIING IT YfITH SAND, A8,ICK
r,LAT SOUNS, PCC & RCC ABOVE TT AS WtrLL AS 8I.CONSTRUCTION OT ROOMS IN PANEflR P.&CKING .&.R&{

CONSISTING OT BLAST ROOM AND PANtrER PACKING ROOM AT P^iITNA DAIRYPROJtrCT TATFI.tr.

SL CODE OESCRIPTION OF ITEM UNIT NO, LENGTH WIDTH DEPTH QUANTITY RATE AMOUNT
2022 IFloorinq

4

2.28 Supplying and Filling in plinth with local sand and under floors
including, watering, ramming consolidating and dressing
comPlete. Cum. 32.22 287.3t Rs. 9,25e.81

5

6 TOTAL OT'ANTITY 1 10.67 6.71 0.,15 32.2i

8

u 11.72 Providing designation 100 A one brick flat soling joints filled with
local sand including cost of watering, taxes, royalty all complet€
as per building specification and direction of E/|, sqm. 71.60 283.30 Rs.20,284.28

9

10 IOTAL QUANTITY 10.67 6.71 71.6C

11

12

4.1 Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specilied
lrade exluding the cost of centring and shuttering-all work upto
olinth level.

13

4.1.5 1:3:6 (1 Cement 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 20
mm nominal slze) Cum. 5.37 3434.00 Rs. 1 8,440.58

I4 I 10.0r 0.71 0_0f6 !.37
15

i.1 providing lnd liying in porition rpaciliid gradr ot r.inforc.(
cement concrete excluding the cost ol
centring,shuttering,finishing and reinforcement-All work putc
plinth level

17

5.',t.2 1:1:5:3(1 cement 1.5 coarsc sand:3 graded stone aggregate 20

mm nominal size) Cum 9.61 4688.30 Rs.45,054.56
18

19 RCC Floorino 10.67 6.71 0.125 8.9t
20 PLINTH BEAM I 7.21 0.25 0.35 u.oi
2l 3ANDATTOPOF 125 MM WALL 5.2 0.1 25 0.05 0.03
22 rOTAL QUANTITY 9.51

5 6.1A
+6.1.14A

Brick work with brlcks of class designation 100A in foundations
and plinth in : Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement: 6 coarse sand )

6.3A Extra ,or Brick work ln suparstructure above plinth lovel upt(
floor V; Cum 0.00 5662.10 Rs.0.0c

2( 0.00
21 0.0

0.00

29

6 6.18A Half brick masonry with bricks of class designation 1004 ir
Foundations and plinth in :

30

6.18.4A +
6.19A

Cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement: 4 coarse send)Extra for half Bricl
masonry in supeEtructure above pinth level upto floor V level.

sqm. 14.88 689.00 Rs. 1 0,252.32

32 7.36 1.68 12.3€

33 1 1.5 1.68 2.5'
34 TOTAL QUANTIry 14.8

35

36

7 13.',11.4 12MM Cement plaster in coutse sand in 1:6 (', cement : 6 coars€
sand) sqm. 15.27 141.50 Rs.2.160.71

3't

38 INTERNAL WALL PLASTER 1 5.21 1.68 8.75

39 TOP 5.21 0.16 0.83

40 1 5.2'l 0.'t25 0.65

4t 2 1.5 1.68 5.04

42 TOTAL OUANTITY 15.27

43

44

8 13.13.4 20 mm cement plaster of mix ; 'l :6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)
sqm. 't1.27 192.'t0 Rs. 2,1 64.97

45 OUTER SIOE PLASTER 5.2 1.68 8.75

4e 1 1.5 1.68 2.52

47 rOTAL QUANTIry 11.27

48

49

I 11.36 Providing and fixing lst quality ceramic glazed wall tilel
Bonforming to lS : 15622 (Thickness to bo specilied by th{
manufacture) of approved make in all colours, shades excep
burgundy , bottla green , black of any size as approved b)
Enginesr-in-charge in skirting , risers ofsteps and dados over 1i
mm thick bed of cement Motar 1:3(1 cement: 3 coarse sand ) anc

iointing with grey cement sluiry @ 3.3 kg per sqm includine
pointing in white cement mixed with pigment of matching shad(
:omplete,

Sqm. 21.38 795"00 Rs.15,997.10

Page 1 of 3

!.. 1 1-

K

1

1t

1

1



B C D E t G H I l
qc

PACKING &CUTTING SECIION BOTH SIDE 5.2't0 1.22 12.71
52 )UER SIDE 2 4"260 0.3 2.56
53 roP 1 5.210 0.15 0.83
54 R CLOSING WALL 2 1.500 1.68 5.0{
55 1 't.5 0.16 0.24
56 rOTAL QUANTITY 2 t.38
57

58

10 12.10.1 Providing asbestos cement 6 mm thick corruqated sheets
roofing and rixing with G.l. J or L hooks bolts and nuts 8 mm dia

G. l. plain and bitumen washers complete excluding the cost or
purlins, rafters and trusses corugated sheet. upto 60 degre€
pitch sqm 371.70

Som, 0.00 37',t.70 Rs.0.00
59

50

11 MR Providing and lixing CHILE LAMINATEL, Panelled PVC tals€
ceilling with providing fixing all necessaries angles, hanging
cieate screws , T sections complete job as per site rquirement &
Oesign approved by l/C direction by Engineer-in-Charge,
SECTION

sqm. 72.93 't345.00 Rs.98,090.8{
62

63 rOTAL QUANTITY 1 10.67 6.E35 72.93
4

65

12 21.1 M.R Providing and fixing glazing in aluminium door, window
ventilator shufters and partitions etc. with EPDM rubber
neoprene gasket etc. complete as per the architectural drawings
and th6 directions of engineer-in-charge . (Cost of Glass , rubber
gascale scrpws snap beading all complete job it included):

66

A With float glass panes of 4.0 mm thickness(weight not
less than tokg/sqm) FIXED PORTION sqm. 8.7C 3250.00 Rs.28,275.00

6"'

58 1 5"21 1.67 8.70

69 2 1.5 0.45 't.35

7A TOTAL QUANTIry 8.7C

77

I B With float glass panes of 4.0 mm thicknass(weight not
less tian 1okq/sqm) OPENABLE PORTION sqm, 6.90 3400.00 Rs.23,460.00

73 2 1.5 2.'.t2 6.36

?4 0,5 0.9 0.54

75 IOTAL OUANTITY 5.90

76

14 5.22 Reinforcement for R,C.C. work including straightening, cutting
bending,placing in position and binding all complete.

77
5.22.74 Th6rmo-M6chanically Treated bars TMTC-500-8mm dia,

Ko. 24.00 94.50 Rs.2,268.0C

78
5.22.78 f harmo-Mechanically Treated bars TMIC-500-1 0mm dia.

Kq. 527.42 92.60 Rs.48,839.09

79
5.22.7C f hermo-Mechanically Treated bars TMTC-500-l 2mm dia.

Kq, 27.00 90.80 Rs.2,451.60

8C

5.22.70 Ihermo-Mechanically Treated bars TMTC-500-1 6mm dia.

t

BILL OF QUANTITY

Page 2 ot 3

K



BILLOFQUANTITY

c D F G H J (

CALCULATION OF REINFORCEMENT
PLINTH BEAM 4..15O TOR BOTTOM 164 1 4 7.60 30.40 1.58 48.03

83

84

85 PLINTH BEAM 4.I2 O TORTOP 124 4 7.60 30.40 0.8! 27.00

86 0.89 0

a't TOTAL QUANTITY 27.00

88

89 Floor reinforcement 10dia tor 150 c/e 104 ,| 71 6.86 486.92 0.6i 300.43

90 Floor reinforcement 1odia tor't75 c/c 34 10.82 367.89 0.6, 226.99

91 TOTAL QUANTITY 527.42

92

93 8 DIA RING 8a 45 '1.35 60.75 0"394 24.00

94 0

95 TOTAL OUANTITY 24

96

97

15 5.9 Centring and shuttering including strutting,propping etc. and
removal of form for.

98

5.9.5 Lintels, beamsr plinth bams, griders, bressumers and

contilevens. sqm^ 5.37 404.7( Rs.2.173.24

9!

10i PLINTH BEAM 2 6.71 0.35 4"70

1 2 6.71 0.05 0.67

TOTAL QUANTITY 5.37

B/w SI TONE

rotal material ANALYSIS
ocal sand x2.22

PCC 1:3:5 5.37 1.1t 2.42 4.83

11 RCC 1:1.5:3 9.6 3.8t 4.08 8.1

11

111

BRICK SOLING 71"6( 2.31 1,00

BRICK WORK IN 1:6 0, 0 0.00 0.00

HALF BRICK WORK 14.8t 0.00 0.'t 6 0.45

2 MM PLASTER: 15"27 0.07 0.28

20 MM PLASTER: 11.21 0.06 0.27

AMIC TILE 0.35 0.32

1 TOTAL QUANTITY 2.31 5.66 8.82 't3.00

L2
17 3ARRIAGE OF MATERIALS

Stone aggrigate 20mm nominal size 13.00 2987.70 Rs.38,840.1(

L2t
Sone Sand (Coarso sand) 8,82 1258.32 Rs.11,097.0(

L2:
Cement 5.66 329.52 Rs, 1,865.0I

Llt Reinforcement 0.17 329.52 Rs.56.02

121
Bricks 2.31 1053.35 Rs.2,433.24

12r
Lacal sand 32.22 322.79 Rs.10,400.29

18 DIFFERENCE OF MATERIAL COST

CEMENT
5.66 262.78 Rs.1,487.33

3RtCKS 2.31 190.98 Rs,,141,16

roTAL COST (APPROXIMATE)
tu.3,96,789.33

rOTAL APPROXIMATE VALUE OF WORKS (PRE. ESTMATED COST tu.3,96,709.00

131 IAM AGREE TO DO THIS WOKS : tN% N WORD

1 ON THE B.O.Q RATE

2 BELOW THE GIVEN RATE( IN %}

t4r

t4: 3 ABOYE T-lE slvE RAIE_1!I! "/")_
IM
t4s
14€

t41

74t

SIGNATT
SIGNATURE oF CoNTB4q19!i IRE OF E/I

Page 3 of 3

v

B

1

1

1



FALSE CEI

0.62-H
a..--T]U

6

JUL-r. -r -J-
O

O

450MM LocAL SAND FILLING AVERAGE L sntcK pter sc)t_tNc

SECTION OF 125MM WALL WITH GLAZING IN ALUMINUM FRAME

rft.
vi

WORKING PANEER PLANT
14.67 X6.7L}/

EXISTING

TIE BEAM LAYOUT PLAN OF PANEER SECTION &
WALL RE.CONSTRUTION WORK

.^,..* rroDo,cl ror reun'klil'on ol f lG{ rn Pintr.
kliun ared by rrl,nB rt wrrh 5and, brr.L tldl "oIn& PCC
&RCC abve il as {ill as r(onnrucdon or rcomin Paner
pa.kinE area coNbtinE ofblast toom and Paner packing

DEV.CI{ANDRA CREATIVE ASSOCIATtrS
ARCHITECTS & ENGINEERS CONSUlTANCY SERVICES

SECTOR -A BLOCK.C i80) OPP, WONDER WING SCHOOL

GANDHI NAGAR, ASHIYANA NAGAR, PATNA.8OOO25,(BIHAR)

Email 6r.lshashi@gmail.con Mob.i7319915111

3.10]( 2.8s s
N

PANEERPACKING &
CUTTINCROOM

6.10 x6.71

I

D-v

c(\(

I

to
c2
co

I

---+-ro

O

; 125MM THICK RCC FLooR

&4-r2A
TOP 8O
150c/c
250 X 350

4t60 TOR



ri\\o
WORKING PANEER PLANT

10.67 X 6.71, M
EXISTING

PANEER PACKING &
CUTTING ROOM

6.10 x6.71.

PASSAGE

D DOOR B noon

ENTRANCE

REPAIRING OF PANEER SECTION FLOOR & WALL

80 TOR RING
150 C/C

I

d

L
I

j

L

PLINTH BEAM
4-1 6A BOTTOM
&4-r20 TOR
TOP 8O RING
15oc/c
250 x 35!Prax oF PAI{EER sEcrlol{

3.10F 2.8s 
R

RE-CONSTRUTION WORK

.^*,,' - . lroposl for rcconshction ot floor in Pancer
Scction rrea by filing it with sand, bricL fldt solinS, ICC
&RCC above it as well as r*onslruction uf roomill fanecr
packing area consishng of blast roonr and panecr packing

DEV-CIIAND&A CB.X,ATIVE ASSOCIATES
ARCHTTECTS & ENGINEERS coNSULTANcY SERVICES
sEcloR -A BLOCK -C (BO) OPP. WONDER WING SCHOOL

GANDHI NAGAR, ASHIYANA NAGAR, PATNA.8OOO25.(BIHAR)

Email: er.kshashi@gmail.com Mob.: 73199151'11

D 1.50 x2.60
D2 1.05 X 2.60
w 0.60x 0.90
HATCH

fl.a2.2024

7
:1

6.10

WALL
SECTION OF
125mm &
GLAZING


